Director of the U.S. Patent DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-29-2002 and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 orney Docket No. 112014 102105261 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Keizo TANIKAWA NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. Kazuhiko OHRAI 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, Kazufumi YANAGIHARA CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 101-0054, Yukihiro SHIGETA JAPAN Toru TSUKAGOSHI Toru YAMASHITA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Ycs ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger 10/669002 ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ Execution Date: March 18, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s) _____ Patent Application No.(s) 10/069,002 В. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{\mathbf{I}}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 129330 __) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orliginal document Date: March 29, 2002 James Albliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2___

> PATENT REEL: 012924 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) <u>Keizo TANIKAWA</u> (2) Kazuhiko OHRAI		(5) Toru TSUKAGOSHI
of Inventor(s)	(3) Kazufumi YANAG	TLIADA	(6) Toru YAMASHITA
	(4) Yukihiro SHIGET		(7)
	(4) TURINIFO SHIGET	<u>A</u>	(8)
	In conside	ration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and
			ndersigned, each undersigned agrees to
	assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.		
(10) Insert Address of	(10) 7-1, Kandanishiki-cho 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0054, Japan		
Assignee	(- /		
Tibbigace	(hereinafter designate	d as the Assignee) and	Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and
	legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and		
	reexamination certification	ates that may be grante	ed on the invention known as
(11) Insert Identification,	(11) <u>4-OXYBENZO</u>	<u>YRAN DERIVATIVE</u>	
such as Title, Case Number			
or Foreign Application			
Number	(Attorney Docker	No. 112014)
	for which the undersig	ned has (have) execute	d an application for patent in the United
	States of America on e	ven date herewith or	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>March</u>	18, 2002	
Application			
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application	Serial Number <u>10/</u>	069,002
for filed applications	filed March 2		
1) Each undersigned agree	es to execute all papers n	ecessary in connection	with any application and any continuing,
divisional or reissue applicatio	ns for the invention, an	d any patent(s) issuin	g thereon, and also to execute separate
assignments in connection with	such applications and pa	itents as the Assignee i	nay deem necessary.
 Each undersigned agre 	es to execute all papers	necessary in connecti	on with any interference which may be
declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going			
thereon, for the invention, and	to cooperate with the A	ssignee in every way p	possible in obtaining evidence and going
forward with such interference.		and decomposite and now	form any act which may be necessary in
3) Each undersigned agree	es to execute all papers a	ol Convention for Pro-	form any act which may be necessary in tection of Industrial Property or similar
	isions of the Internation	at Convention for 110	1
agreements.	os to porform all affirma	ive acts which may be	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm
	t C Lid IInited St	atae natent to the Assis	mee.
	- 1 1 1' 4- a - (a) to tho :	unid decignee as Assir	male of the entire mice etc.
5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the blietter of Tataland to take the entire interest, and covenants. United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.			
that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, and any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, and			
		IFF & BERRIDGE, PL	C the power of insert on this assignment
one further identification that	may be necessary or de	sirable in order to con	mply with the rules of the United States
	monomedation of this doc	imeni.	
	her the undergioned on	the date(s) opposite u	kawa (SEAL)
Date March 18,2002 In M	nventor Signature	Neigo Ind	Wice (SEAL)
Date March 18,2002 In	nventor Signature	Mayofities Alancia	ZOPAI)
Date March 18,2002 I	nventor Signature	Kanifigue To	SEAL)
Date March 18,2002 I	nventor Signature	Thurs from	(SEAL)
Date March 18,2002 I	nventor Signature	Jan Jancage	gly (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date March 18,2002 I	nventor Signature	Join Jamash	(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date I	nventor Signature		(SEAL)
Dute I	nventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date I	nventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date	nventor Signature		(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date	nventor Signature		hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside
Date =	Witness		
Date	Witness		

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012924 FRAME: 0851